Regular Council Meeting

Monday December 6t 2021 At City Hall

Mayor McGrath called the meeting to order at 6:30p.m. With Council Members Quintus, Weland, Middleton, and
Pamperin. Absent: Schild and Jergens Also present: City Attorney Legvold and Via Phone: City Administrator Davis.

A motion was made by Pamperin and seconded by Weland to approve the consent agenda which includes
November 15, November 22" minutes and claims. Roll Call: all ayes

AIRGAS USA LLC MEDICAL OXYGEN $323.27
ARENDS LEE & EMICK LEGAL FEES $3,065.01
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY BATTERIES, FILTERS, ETC $1,126.74
ARROW MANUFACTURING INC ELECTRIC STEP BOX GEAR $208.00
BOMGAARS SUPPLIES $1,333.14
CINTAS MOPS, MATS $56.92
CLARION AMBULANCE SERIVCE 8 EMS ELECTRODES $27.36
CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERV INC INTERPRETATION SERVICES $40.46
DAY SERVICES CLEANING MEMORIAL HALL $252.00
DEFENSIVE EDGE TRAINING TRAINING -STUCKEY $800.00
DORSEY & WHITNEY LEGAL -2021 UR DAYBREAK $10,752.50
EAGLE BUILDING SUPPLY LUMBER $212.52
FAREWAY STORE SUPPLIES $41.83
FARMERS & MERCHANTS SAVINGS INTEREST ON BONDS $4,723.75
FIRE PROTECTION PUBLICATIONS ESSENTIALS OF FIRE FIGHTING $1,293.36
GOLDFIELD ACCESS NETWORK TELEPHONE, INTERNET $519.36
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY COPIER MAINTENANCE $132.12
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS COPIER LEASE $208.59
GRP & ASSOCIATES MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL $86.00
gWORKS ANNUAL LICENSE AND SUPPORT FEE $8,181.00
HENNIGAR'S WRECKER SERVICE TICKET 25283 BLK JEEP $480.00
HEWETT WHOLESALE INC SUPPLIES $253.40
HIWAY TRUCK EQUIPMENT RUBBER SNOW PLOW BLADE $664.14
HSA - SSB ACH DECEMBER HSA TRANSFER $6,962.49

| & S GROUP INC. NW 1ST ST PRJ $40,746.96
IOWA CENTRAL COMM COLLEGE EMS TRAINING FULLER,HUNGATE $120.00
IOWA FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION IFA MEMBERSHIP, MUTUAL AID $628.00
IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL $125.00
JERRY MAIER DEMOLITION PER BID $14,468.82
L & L SERVICE INC. TIRE ROTATION, DOOR LATCH $421.72
LARSON'S GUN & AMMO LLC HOLSTERS, ETC WILLIAMS GUN $476.01
LYLE'S FORD-MERCURY TOW RED CAMARO $125.00
MARK HENNIGAR FUEL FOR POLICE CAR $40.00
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS ROAD STONE $677.24
MENARDS REPLACEMENT BULBS $47.68
MICHAEL STUCKEY LODGING $347.70
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ELECTRICITY $16,385.04
MILLS & MILLER DE-ICING SALT $2,055.30
OLDSON'S INC. REPAIRS-FILTERS $59.71
PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL TRANSFER $55,565.42
PEDERSON SANITATION PACKER RENTAL/HAULING $550.00
TOM PETERSON REIMB FOR STROBE LIGHTS $222.47
PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE METER LEASE $163.53
POSTMASTER POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS $411.76
POSTMASTER ANNUAL PRESORT FEE $265.00
QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES $610.76

RASCH CONSTRUCTION

RETAINAGE ROTARY SUBDIVISION

$14,208.25




SADLER CONSTRUCTION INC. TORNADO SIREN REPAIRS $576.83
SPENCER STEEL L.L.C. SHEET METAL $915.49
T & D SERVICE SEWER TRK TRANSMISSION $3,795.59
THE TRASH MAN REVENUES $9,961.57
THE WELLNESS CENTER FITNESS DUES $309.00
UMB BANK, N.A. 2019 B INTEREST $100,740.70
VERIZON CELLPHONES, LANDLINES $1,298.61
W & H COOPERATIVE OIL CO. FUEL $4,537.65
WICK'S CONSTRUCTION PAY APP #8 DOWNTOWN REVIT PRJ $231,006.23
WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR ELECTION COSTS $1,630.65
YOHNCO INC NW 1ST ST PROJECT $355,953.96
ZIEGLER INC. EDGES FOR SNOW/ICE $1,158.84
Payroll Checks $39,120.87
Fund Totals
GENERAL $83,979.00
ROAD USE TAX $23,719.89
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS $9,326.82
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING $10,752.50
GARBAGE $9,500.07
DEBT SERVICE $105,464.45
SRF SPONSORED PROJECTS $247,229.34
2021 STREET PROJECT $379,502.26
2019 PROJECT FUND $14,307.99
WATER $23,612.07
SEWER $34,076.93
Building Permit Report:

Nate Huges 701 NE 1% shed

Kyle Amonson 322 N Lincoln building

UPPR 700 N Cadwell sign

Beer/Liquor Licenses: Ampride Renewal

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Middleton to approve Pay Application No. 8 in the
amount of $231,006.23 to Wick's Construction for the Downtown Revitalization Project. Roll Call: all ayes

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Quintus to TABLE Pay Application No. 10 - Final
Retainage - in the amount of $14,208.25 to Rasch Construction for the Rotary Development. Roll Call: all
ayes

A motion was made by Middleton and seconded by Pamperin to approve Change Order No. 5 in the
amount of $9,777.30 to Yohn Co. for the 2021 Street Improvement Project. Roll Call: all ayes

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Middleton to approve Pay Application No. 6 in the
amount of $355,953.96 to Yohn Co. for the 2021 Street Improvement Project. Roll Call: all ayes

A motion was made by Quintus and seconded by Pamperin to approve Resolution 2021-48: A
Resolution to set December 20t 2021 at 6:30 pm as a public hearing to consider Ordinance 2021-08: An
Ordinance to consider amending the Municipal Code of Ordinances pertaining to Adult Entertainment
Businesses. Roll Call Vote: all ayes

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Quintus to approve Resolution 2021-49: A Resolution
to set December 20" 2021 at 6:30 pm as a public hearing to consider Ordinance 2021-09: An Ordinance
to consider amending the Municipal Code of Ordinances pertaining to the Business B-2 District. Roll Call
Vote: all ayes



A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Quintus to approve beginning the con auto lift purpose
for the Eagle Grove EMS. Roll Call: all ayes

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Middleton to approve taking action to begin purchasing
an ambulance for the Eagle Grove EMS. Roll Call: all ayes

A motion was made by Pamperin and seconded by Quintus to approve Second Reading on Ordinance
2021-06: for Reprincting boundaries due to the 2020 Census. Roll Call Vote: all ayes

No Action was taken on Waiving Third Reading on Ordinance 2021-06: for Reprincting boundaries due
to the 2020 Census.

Department Reports were given.

A motion was made by Weland and seconded by Pamperin to adjourn the meeting at 8:18 pm. Roll Call: All ayes.

Mayor City Administrator



